MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

i 9/19/2016 7:35:13AM
- ~ “M"“‘”'-n\ Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date ; 9/19/2016 6:47AM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

"

Last Update : 9/19/2016 7:33AM

-w-..___________-_““__ R

Incident # : 15-22326
CFS # : 570710
Court Date : 09/19/16

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN ST

Blda: Apt: Floor:
Middietown, CT 06457

Name : GRADY, GENESIS Sex: M Race: B Age: 19

Location : 98 RISING TRAIL DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-172%

Violation Code : 53a-172* - FAILURE TO APPEAR 15T DEG

Viclation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTC JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 9/19/2016

Violation Count : 1

Néme : MURPHY, BENJAMIN Duty Assignment

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/1/2015 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

n 09/19/16 at approximately 0625 hours |, Officer Murphy was dispatched to Middletown Police
Headquarters io process Genesis Grady who had an outstanding warrant.

Grady was positively identified via his CT drivers license and signed to waive his rights at 0638 hours.

Grady was arrested and booked into jail for on count of C.G.8. 53A-172 (Failure fo Appear 18T) that was

issued on 10/06/15. He is being held on a $25,000 cash or surety bond, and is scheduled to appear in
court at GA#9 on 09/19/16 at approximately 0200 hours.

Grady's outstanding warrants were subsequently canceled.

Sworn to and &

Page 1 of 1



MIDDLETOWN POLICE ' Arraignment Report

me ) Report Name
et S . ] 9/17/2016 ) 9:06:24AM
_ . W\\ Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 9/17/2016 B8:24AM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

Last Update : 9/17/2016 9:06AM

Incident # : 16-22477
CFS # : 633157
Court Date :

Arrested Location : MAIN ST & Washington ST
Bldg: Apt: Floor: 5
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

i Location : 56 LAKESIDE AVE

‘ Bldg: Apt: Floar:
4_ MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

it
14-164c(n)
? Violation Code : 14-164c{n) - FLR COMPLY EMISSION INSPECTION
i Viclation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; SUMMONED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

Charge Date 1 9/17/2016

Statute Code : 14-18(a)
Violation Cade : 14-18(a) - FAIL TO DISPLAY PLATES/INSERTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrast Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 9/17/2016

Viplation Count : 1

Statute Code : 14-213b

Violation Code : 14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

;
i
i
!

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Viotation Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Summaoned/Cited

: Charge Date : 9/17/2016

Mame ;. GAGNE, JONATHAN

Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/17/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

% % Rt kit LiEES
On the above date and fime, | made a mfv stop on a gold colored Chevrolet Impala, with no marker plate
visible.

Catherine Flannigan was the operator/registered owner, and reported her marker plates (CT-AB45054)
stolen in December 2015. After contacting her insurance company, they informed the officers that her

account/policy was canceled due to lack of payment. Dispatch also made it known that the vehicle was not
emissiocns compliant.
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Flannigan was issued a Misdemeanor Summons (MC380199) for Failure to Display Marker Plate 14-18,
Failure to have Minimum Insurance 14-213b, and Failure fo Comply with Emissions 14-164c(n). She was
issued a court date of 9/30/16 at 0900 hrs. .
Q Offiger's Signature : Sworn to and subscribed ke
{8 : i il
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name T Reportiame
e b0 s e 9/16/2016 3:140:21PM
o Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 9/16/2016 2:40PM

Last Update : 9/16/2016 3:39PM

Incident # : 16-22910 222 MAIN ST

; CFS #: 633963 Bldg: Apt: Figor:
§ Court Date !

i

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : PACIFICQ, JOSHUA Sex: M

Location : 81 LONG HILL RD

Bidg: Apt: Flaor:
MIDDLEFIELD, CT 06455

53a-173*

Violation Code | 53a-173* - FAILURE TO APPEAR ZND DEG
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Violation Count : 1

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 9/16/2016

a st
eﬁ\.%%’

=
Narme : VINCI, BIAGIO

Duty Assignment :
]

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/16/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
On 09/16/16 at 1430 hours Joshua Pacifico came into headquarters and turned

there was an active 1 arrest warrant for him. Mr. Pacifico was processed on the above listed charge,

Failure to Appear 2nd 53a-173*, and released on a $150.00 cash bond, with a court date of 09/27/16 at
0900 hours.

Officer's Signatur f Sworn to and subscribed bef er his /g ﬂ Day of f#&#ﬁé&’
4‘:;5—: =T N fp )ﬁ/ /¥ A

%Notary Pubiit\:)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Repori Name
9/17/2016 6:06:27AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 9/17/2016 12:57AM

Last Update : 9/17/2016 6:06AM

Incident # : 16-22950
CFS # : 634047
Court Date : 059/19/2016

Arrested Location : 15 PORTLAND 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 2
MIDDLETOWN, C¥ 06457

Location : 18 BROADVIEW LN

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
EAST WINDSOR, CT 06088

Violation Code :  53-21 - RISK OF INJURY TO CHILD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date : 9/17/2016

Violation Count : 3

Statute Code : 53a-182

Violation Code : 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR IN}

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type :  On-View Arrest
Charge Date : 9/17/2016

Violation Count: 1

Mame : PECK, NATHAN Druty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Actlon Date : 9/17/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

St

Hi s R

e e T R R S A B R e S
aturday 09/17/2016 at 0009 hours, I, Det. Peck, was dispatched to a reported domestic disturbance at an address
Middletown. The caller, Victim #1, stated her boyfriend, Javier Crespo, was intoxicated inside her apartment ttying to hit
her, Sgt. Scirpo and Off. D'Aresta also responded.

Upon my arrival [ was met by Victim #1 and her mother on the porch. Victim #1 stated Javier arrived drunk and was
clearly upset. She stated he began yelling at her in regards to cheating on him. She stated he continued screaming and
attempted to hit her, causing her mother to get in between them and push him away from her.

Upon entering the apartment, I observed several juvenile children, later identified as Juvenile Victim #1 (6 years old),
Juvenile Victim #2 (3 years old) and Juvenile Victim #3 (2 years old), peeking out from a doorway next to the front
door. I also observed a picture frame lying face down in the kitchen. As I was walking towards the bedroom, Javier exited
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A » &

the room and began walking towards me. I asked Javier to explain what had happened and he responded, "If you want to

talk to me, we are gonna go outside and taltk man to man." As he spoke, I could smell the odor of an alcoholic beverage
on his breath,

I again asked him what had occurred and he responded by yelling that he not going to talk about inside the house. I then

pointed to the picture frame on the floor and asked him how it got there. Javier yelled that he lost his temper and "shit
happened.”

Victim #1 stated that Javier began yelling at her while the they were standing in the doorway between the kitchen and living
room. She stated while they were arguing Javier raised his hand to hit her and was only stopped because her mother
stepped in and caught his arm. Victim #1 stated Javier pulled away from her mother causing her to stumble backwards into
the picture frame and knock it to the ground. Victim #1 stated the juveniles had been sitting on the couch in the living room.
It should be noted that the couch is located approximately S feet from the doorway where the adults had been involved

and that any physical fight between the adults presented a serious risk to the children's safety.

Javier stated to me that he was upset with Victim #1 because he believed she was cheating on him. Javier stated he came
home drunk and angry and "couldn't keep it inside."

He stated the two argued in the doorway but he never hit her. Javier stated that during the scuffle, he caused Victim #1's
mother to fall back into the picture frame, which knocked it from the wall. He acknowledged that their (3) children had

been seated in the living room, in the immediate area, and that it was not something they should have witnessed, however
he stated "I had no choice, what would you do as a man?"

Based on the investigation, Javier was placed under arrest. He was transported to Middletown Police HQ where he was
read his rights, which he acknowledged in writing, fingerprinted and photographed.

Javier Crespo was charged with violations of;
-CGS 53a-182 - Disorderly Conduct
-CGS 53-21 - Risk of Injury to a Minor (3 counts)

He was released after posting a $10,000.00 Surety bond, through In and Out Bail Bonds, and issued a court date, at
Middletown Superior Court, of 09/19/2016 at 0900 hours.

Prior to leaving Javier was issued a Conditions of Release which stated he was to have no contact with Victim #1 or their

(3) mutual children until such time as the court advised him otherwise. Javier stated he understood the instructions and
would have no contact,

Officeps-§ignature Sworn to and subscribed before me- This |~ Day of %D&fm\«r Lola
#7094 A Y ‘ ‘
(Notary Public)  o-t4,¢%

i
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. MEDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
9/16/2016 11:41:10PM
- _ Printed Date Printed Time
e ™\ A\ Created Date : 9/16/2016 10:01PM
RA !
@ IGNMENT REPORT ' Last Update : 9/16/2016 11:40PM

Incldent # : 16-22942
CFS # : 634029
Court Date : 09/19/16

Arrested Location : 21 EASTERN DR

Bldg: Apt: Flogr: 1
MIDDEETOWN, CT 06457

Name : JELLIFFE, DYLAN J Sex: M Race : W Age: 18

Location @ 21 EASTERN DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-182

Violation Code : 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR INJ

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : On-View Arrest

Charge Date : 9/16/2016

Statute Code : 53a-61

Violation Code : §3a-61 - ASLT 3RD MINOR INJ OR INTENT TO CAUSE IN}
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date : 9/15/2016

Violatlon Count; 1

"W T
S

Narme : MUDANQ, WILLIAM Duty Assignment :

i

i

i Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/16/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
i

On 9-16-15 at apprommately 2112 hrs. Mlddietown Oﬁ' cers responded to a domestlc dlsturbance at a
residence in Middletown. During the investigation the victim in the disturbance had a visible injury to her left
ear. The victim said the offender had demanded her car keys and when she refused, the offender began
yelling and swearing at her and took the keys. The victim said she took her car keys back and when she
did the offender pushed her to the bed and pinned her head down with his forearm. The offender was
arrested and transported to Middletown Police H.Q. where he was processed for violation of 53a-182,
Disorderly Conduct and 53a-61, Assault 3rd Degree of the Connecticut General Statutes. He was given a
court datg of 9-19- 16 at GAQ9 in Middletown and reieased on a $1,500.00 non-surety bond.

Sworn to and sthscribed:befere mgl. This _{le  Day of

'(No'tary Public) Z,C{ E’f\
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report

Agency Name

Report Name

9/18/2016 1:51:49AM

) ST \\ Printed Date Printed Time

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

Created Date : 9/18/2016 -12:41AM

Last Update : 5/18/2016 1:51AM

Incident # : 16-23051
CFS # ; 634223
Court Date : 09/19/2016

Arrested Location : 60 FERRY 5T

MIDDLETOWN, CT

Bldg: Apk:

3A Floor: 4

Name : DISMUKE, WALTER TERRY Sex: M

Race: B

Bidg:

Lacation : 20 ROWE AVE

Apt: Floor:

HARTFORD, CT 06120

Statute Code :
Violation Code :
viciation Code Type :

Violation Count :

53a-117

BOOKED INTO JAIL

Taken Into Custody
9/18/2016

53a-117 - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 3RD

STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition :

1 Arrest Type :
Charge Date :

53a-182

Statute Code :
Violation Code :
Viclation Code Type :

Violation Count :

53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT NG FIGHT/NO THREAT/NO OBSTRUCTING
STATE STATUTE

1

Law Enfercement Disposition

. BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type :
Charge Date :

Taken Into Custody
9/18/2016

Role :  Arresting

Name : SMITH, AUSTIN

Duty Assignment :  Patrol

Action Date : 9/18/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 09/17/2016 at approximately 23:53 hour |, Officer Austin Smith was dispatched to an apartment on
Ferry Street for a complaint of an unwanted person. The victim told emergency dispatchers that her
ex-boyfriend Waiter Dismuke was kicking her door and trying to break into her apartment.

When officers arrived on scene, Dismuke was seen kicking the door to the apartment. Officer Schreiner
took Dismuke into custody without incident and placed him in the back seat of this officer's patrol vehicle, |
then transported Dismuke fo police headquarters where he was processed on domestic charges.

Officer Schreiner remained on scene and spoke to the victim. The victim stated that she did not wish to give
a statement against Dismuke, and only wanted him to leave her alone. Officer Schreiner stated that he

observed damage to the victim's door caused by Dismuke kicking it. The cost to repair the damage is
believed to exceed $100.00 in value.
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Walter Dismuke ! was charged with violating CGS 53a-182 Disorderly Conduct and 53a-117

Criminai Mischief 3rd degree. Dismuke was held on a $10,000 surety bond and scheduled to appear at
GAQ8 Middletown on 09/19/20186.

End.

QOfficer's Signature Sworn to and subscribe

A e B TET
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
9/18/2016 11:58:34PM
e 1 e e Printed Date Printed Time

GRRAIGNMENT REPORT

Created Date : 9/18/2016 9:31PM

Last Update : 9/18/2016 11:58PM

Incident # : 16-23110
CFS # ;. 634352
Court Date :

Arrested Location : 48 Berlin CT

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Middletown, CT

DESERIPTION -

put

T

Name : COCPER, BRANDON ALEXANDER Sex: M

Location : 274 Main ST

Bidg: 6 Apt: Floor:
Middietown, CT 06457

! Statute Code : 53a-60
i Violation Code : 5§3a-60 - ASLT ZND
Vliolation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Areest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ;: 9/18/2016
i

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-64bb

Violation Code : 53a-64bb - STRANGULATION SECOND DEGREE

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcament Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ;. 9/18/2016

Violatlon Count: 1

Statute Code : 53a-95

Violation Code :  53a-95 - UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 15T

Viglation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ; 9/18/2016
i.

Violation Count: 1

S R
ﬂmw:mr}&myﬁg S

Name : PUORRQ, NICHOLAS Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/18/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

physical domestic dispute.

Upon arrival | spoke with the victim of the dispute, hereinafter referred to as V1. V1 stated that the dispute
had just happened inside the apartment of her boyfriend Brandon Cooper and that after the dispute she had

walked to her mother's residence to contact police. it should be noted these two residences are in close
proximity to each other.
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V1 stated that she and Cooper have been in an on again, off again dating relationship for approximately the
past twelve years and that the two have been involved in multiple physical domestic disputes in the past in
which Cooper has assaulted her and been arrested. | was able to confirm through Middletown Police

Department in house records that Cooper had been arrested for assaulting V1 dating back to August of
2013.

V1 stated that in the past she has had a protective or restraining order against Cooper but that currently the
two do not have any orders. | verified that there are no active orders between the two. V1 stated that over
the course of their relationship Cooper has assaulted her, threatened her, intimidated her, and has stabbed
her in the back and slashed her face with a knife. V1 has a distinguishable scar on her left cheek which she
stated had been the result of Cooper cuiting her with a knife several years ago but that at the time she
sought medical treatment but she lied and stated it was the result of being jumped by an unknown female in
Hartford. She stated that she has protected Cooper in the past because she is scared of him and fearful of
what he might do to her if she files complaints against him.

V1 stated that she and Cooper have been broken up but that in the past several months they have been
trying to get back together and she had been spending time with him at his apartiment on East Main Street.
She stated that Cooper had not changed and he began to become physical with her so she again ended
the relationship on ar about 8/25/16. Middletown Police in house records show that on that date officers

accompanied V1 at her request to Cooper's residence to get her belongings and leave without any further
altercations between the two.

V1 stated that since that time Cooper has been contacting her and attempting to apologize and get her
back. She stated that approximately three days ago she finally agreed to see Cooper again and drove to
his residence. V1 stated that she has stayed at Cooper's residence for the past three days and has
allowed him to utilize her vehicle to travel to and from work at a restaurant in Cromwell.

V1 stated that things between her and Cooper had been good until tonight. She stated that the two had
been sleeping in his apartment and that Cooper had to go into work this evening. She stated that she
believed he had to be to work at 8:00 or 7:00pm and that they had been taking 2 nap and woke up very late.
She stated that upon waking up Cooper was extremely upset because he was going to be late for work and
he began to yell at her as he gathered his belongings and got ready for work. V1 stated that she tried fo
reason with Cooper and tell him it was not her fault that they oversiept. That made Cooper more angry and
he approached her and began to push her, She stated that she yelled for him fo stop at which time he
punched her in the head with a closed fist as well as slapped her with an open fist. V1 stated that Cooper

also began to accuse her of taking his "blunt" which he could not find so became more enraged when he
believed she had stolen from him.

V1 stated she argued and stated she had not taken anything from him at which time Cooper picked up a
plastic shower caddy and threw it at her striking her. Cooper then attacked her, pulled her hair, and
grabbed her around the neck and started to strangle her as he pushed her down. As he did this he
punched her in the head and face also with a closed fist. V1 stated that with Cooper choking her she could
not breathe. She stated that she tried to getaway from Cooper and was trying to break free to run out of the
apartment but that he kept a grip on her neck and she was unable to leave. V1 stated that due to Cooper
strangling her with his hands and punching her she passed out momentarily. She stated that Cooper must
have realized she was unconscious so let her neck go. She fell to the floor and upon regaining
consclousness Cooper was standing next to her on the floor kneeging her in the ribs. V1 stated that he
struck her with his knee extremely hard several times In the ribs before finally stopping. He then left her on
the floor, took her car keys and left the residence in her vehicle to go to work.
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V1 waited until Cooper was gone before walking to her mother's residence and calling police. Vi's mother
was out of state at the time.

While speaking with V1 she stated that she believed her ribs were broken. She stated that she had broken
a rib in the past and that the feeling tonight was the same. V1 was having trouble taking deep breaths and
was having a hard time moving. | observed that V1 had numerous fresh, red scratches and marks all over
her neck, face, and chest area and to her right eye. She had red bruising on her shoulders and back as
well as scrapes on her knees and legs. | also observed that V1 had red splotches and petechiae on her

face and around her eyes, the result of broken blood capillaries, which would be consistent with her claims
of being strangled so hard that she lost consciousness.

| immediately called for an ambulance and V1 was transported to Middiesex Hospital via Hunter's
Ambulance. Once at the hospital photos of V1's injuries were taken. V1 also signed a Middlesex Hospital
medical release form for all records associated with this incident. V1 declined to provide a written
statement in regards to this incident citing fear of Cooper,

| had requested that Cromwell Police Department proceed to the restaurant and attempt to make contact
with Cooper. | had not been advised that contact had been made yet however Cooper began to text V1
while | was speaking with her in the hospital questioning why the Middletown Police were looking for him, |
learned that Cromwell PD had contacted Cooper and requested that he call the Middletown Police
Department. | relayed this information back to central dispatch and advised that Cooper needed to be
placed under arrest and requested that Cromwell PD return and locate him. MPD Officers also proceeded
to the restaurant and arrived at the same time as Cromwell PD and located Cooper attempting to leave his
work even though he had just recently arrived for his shift. Cooper was detained and placed under arrest,
Officers relayed to me that a coworker of Cooper's, who was not identified, stated that he had just recently
arrived at work and that after the initial Cromwell officer had spoke with Cooper and then left, Cooper

immediately stated he had to leave work and attempted to leave before again being stopped in the parking
lot. - '

Cooper was placed under arrested and transported to Middletown Police Headquarters to be processed.
Cooper was not forthcoming with information. He stated that he had been with V1 in his residence and they
had been asleep. Cooper stated that after waking up V1 began to accuse him of talking to other girls and
began to argue with him about seeing his cell phone. Cooper stated that he immediately left to go to work
and to prevent a further altercation and that nothing physical between him and V1 happened.

It should be noted that | initially began fo question Cooper about a "dispute” he had with V1 and | never
mentioned initially that she claimed it was physical in nature. Cooper cut me off and began to show me old
scars on his fists stating that they were not from tonight and that they were old injuries to his hands. When |

told him | had not said it was physical and | questioned why he was showing me his hands he just stated that
he assumed that is what | had meant.

Cooper denied assaulting V1 and stated that he did not know how she got beat up but that maybe she had
gone somewhere after he left for work and was assaulted there. Cooper did not express any concern for
V1's condition when | advised him she had suffered injuries and was currently in the hospital.

Cooper was processed on the charges of assault 2 (53a-60), strangulation 2 {53a-64bb), and unlawful
restraint 1 (53a-95) in violation of the CT General Statutes. He was held on a $75,000 surety bond and
issued a court date of 9/19/16 due to the domestic nature of the incident. Cooper is a convicted felon with

multiple past domestic violence convictions on charges such as assault 3, violation of a protective order,
probation violation, and failure to appear.
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Sworn to and sub S ribe
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Repott Name
] 9/19/2016 7:49:57AM
I R e Printed Date Printed Time
i

Created Date : 9/19/2016 6:36AM

Last Update : 9/19/2016 7:40AM

Incident # : 16-15229
" CFS#: 618736
Court Date : 09/18/2016

Arrested Locatlon : 222 MAIN STRET

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : PICCIRILLO, ROBERT W Sex: M
xx_mﬁ;ﬁn:q; SR LT i
ERDER ADDRESSE

Location : 8 TWIN BROOK DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
SHELTON, CT 06484

o)

i
Statute Code : 53a-173%*
Violation Code : 53a-173* - FAILURE TO APPEAR 2ND DEG
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

oo T S S

Viglation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

i Charge Date ; §/19/2018

FARRESTERPLOYEEIRERCREIB:

e T AARE I“!E)“;J
B e

Name : SMITH, AUSTIN Duty Assignment : Patrol

% Role :  Arresting Action Date ; 9/19/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

REWRRRS] SRR T

On 09/19/2016 at approximately 06:15 hours 1, Officer Au s dispatched to

to process a warrant. Robert Piccirillio ) was turning himself in on an active warrant,
The warrant was marked as served in the " system.

Robert Piccirillo - .- )was processed and charged with violating CGS 53a-173* Failure to Appear

2nd per the warrant. Piccirillo was held on a $10,000 cash bond and scheduled to appear at GAQ9
Middletown on 09/19/2016. '

End.

Officer's Signature
e

Page 10f 1



MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
e e 9/19/2016 7:50:41AM
e T v, Printed Date Printed Time
Pl T
- -
x% Created Date : 9/19/2016 6:50AM
ARRAIGNMENT REPO ET—'/ T ——

by

S
0 TR,

Incident # : 16-09613
CFS # : 608498
Court Date : 09/19/2016

Arrested Location ; 222 MAIN STRET

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : PICCIRILLO, ROBERT W

T

Location : 8 TWIN BROOK DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
SHELTON, CT 06484

A S TR
Statute Code : 53a-173%

! violation Code : 53a-173* - FAILURE TO APPEAR 2ND DEG
; Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 9/19/2016

Violation Count : 1

Mame : SMITH, AUSTIN Duty Assignment : Patrol

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/19/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

g
i

G
%aﬁ;ﬁ;&n o

On 09/1 9/2016 at approxlmateiy 06l 15 hours [, Officer Austm Smlth was dlspatched to poilce headquarters
to process a warrant. Robert Piccirillo - 1 was turning himself in on an active warrant.

e

The warrant was marked as served in the system.

Robert Piccirillo ., was processed and charged with violating CGS 53a-173* Failure to Appear

2nd per the warrant. Piccirillo was held on a $250 surety bond and scheduled to appear at GA09
Middietown on 09/19/2018.

End.

/q@fﬁ&Siﬁature Sworn to and §
22 ¢

E£Z75

PUblIC)
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